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BALTIC CUP 2015
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM Elite

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,5 °C

FINISH : -4,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis (LAT)
- B - ALLENS Rihards (LAT)
- C - KUPČS Roberts (LAT)

KNOPFEL Bruce (EST)
- A - ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis (LAT)
- B - ALLENS Rihards (LAT)
- C - KUPČS Roberts (LAT)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 437 m 437 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 233 m 233 m
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 26 26
STARTING TIME 09:40 11:10

LIST n°1015

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 11:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Year Nation Club Run 1(Rank) Run 2(Rank) Time Gap

1 10 555018 GASŪNA Lelde 1990 LAT International Ski Team 38.41 (1) 40.95 (1) 1:19.36

2 2 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT SK Apex 39.61 (2) 42.44 (4) 1:22.05 2.69

3 8 555036 ĀBOLTIŅA Agnese 1996 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 39.87 (3) 42.31 (2) 1:22.18 2.82

4 7 555037 GASŪNA Evelīna 1997 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 39.99 (4) 42.43 (3) 1:22.42 3.06

5 3 395018 VAHER Lise Anette 1996 EST Mäesuusakool 41.65 (5) 44.13 (6) 1:25.78 6.42

6 9 785007 JANUSKEVICIUTE Ieva 1994 LTU Kronplatz Racing Center 41.92 (6) 43.89 (5) 1:25.81 6.45

7 11 555044 ŠTERNA Elizabete Liene 1998 LAT SSS / SK Pantera 42.39 (8) 44.37 (7) 1:26.76 7.40

8 6 555039 KAUFIŅA Laima 1994 LAT Kore 42.26 (7) 44.78 (8) 1:27.04 7.68

9 4 555040 KUPČA Katrīna 1997 LAT SK Virsotne 43.17 (9) 46.09 (9) 1:29.26 9.90

10 5 555042 BALDIŅA Odrija 1998 LAT SK Virsotne 43.80 (10) 47.32 (10) 1:31.12 11.76

11 14 555046 BISTERE Dita 1998 LAT ASI-SkiBox 46.36 (11) 48.14 (11) 1:34.50 15.14

12 12 555045 DREIMANE Katrīne 1997 LAT ASI-SkiBox 49.37 (12) 51.95 (12) 1:41.32 21.96

13 13 555041 KUNCE Marta 1997 LAT SK Virsotne 50.68 (13) 52.43 (13) 1:43.11 23.75

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

1 555029 MELDERE Ieva 1994 LAT SK Pantera



VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2015
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM Elite

RUN1 RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 23:15  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 10 555018 GASŪNA Lelde 1990 LAT 19.27 (1) 19.14 (1) 38.41

2 2 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT 19.71 (2) 19.90 (2) 39.61 1.20

3 8 555036 ĀBOLTIŅA Agnese 1996 LAT 19.87 (3) 20.00 (4) 39.87 1.46

4 7 555037 GASŪNA Evelīna 1997 LAT 20.09 (4) 19.90 (2) 39.99 1.58

5 3 395018 VAHER Lise Anette 1996 EST 20.99 (6) 20.66 (5) 41.65 3.24

6 9 785007 JANUSKEVICIUTE Ieva 1994 LTU 20.68 (5) 21.24 (7) 41.92 3.51

7 6 555039 KAUFIŅA Laima 1994 LAT 21.01 (7) 21.25 (8) 42.26 3.85

8 11 555044 ŠTERNA Elizabete Liene 1998 LAT 21.20 (8) 21.19 (6) 42.39 3.98

9 4 555040 KUPČA Katrīna 1997 LAT 21.69 (10) 21.48 (9) 43.17 4.76

10 5 555042 BALDIŅA Odrija 1998 LAT 21.65 (9) 22.15 (10) 43.80 5.39

11 14 555046 BISTERE Dita 1998 LAT 23.29 (11) 23.07 (11) 46.36 7.95

12 12 555045 DREIMANE Katrīne 1997 LAT 24.55 (13) 24.82 (12) 49.37 10.96

13 13 555041 KUNCE Marta 1997 LAT 24.16 (12) 26.52 (13) 50.68 12.27

Did Not Finish (1)

1 555029 MELDERE Ieva 1994 LAT



VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2015
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM Elite

RUN2 RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 23:15  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 10 555018 GASŪNA Lelde 1990 LAT 20.62 (1) 20.33 (1) 40.95

2 8 555036 ĀBOLTIŅA Agnese 1996 LAT 21.28 (2) 21.03 (3) 42.31 1.36

3 7 555037 GASŪNA Evelīna 1997 LAT 21.40 (3) 21.03 (3) 42.43 1.48

4 2 555035 BONDARE Liene 1996 LAT 21.44 (4) 21.00 (2) 42.44 1.49

5 9 785007 JANUSKEVICIUTE Ieva 1994 LTU 22.15 (5) 21.74 (5) 43.89 2.94

6 3 395018 VAHER Lise Anette 1996 EST 22.25 (6) 21.88 (6) 44.13 3.18

7 11 555044 ŠTERNA Elizabete Liene 1998 LAT 22.34 (7) 22.03 (7) 44.37 3.42

8 6 555039 KAUFIŅA Laima 1994 LAT 22.45 (8) 22.33 (8) 44.78 3.83

9 4 555040 KUPČA Katrīna 1997 LAT 23.49 (9) 22.60 (9) 46.09 5.14

10 5 555042 BALDIŅA Odrija 1998 LAT 23.63 (10) 23.69 (10) 47.32 6.37

11 14 555046 BISTERE Dita 1998 LAT 24.30 (11) 23.84 (11) 48.14 7.19

12 12 555045 DREIMANE Katrīne 1997 LAT 25.82 (12) 26.13 (12) 51.95 11.00

13 13 555041 KUNCE Marta 1997 LAT 25.95 (13) 26.48 (13) 52.43 11.48
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BALTIC CUP 2015
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM Elite

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,5 °C

FINISH : -4,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis (LAT)
- B - ALLENS Rihards (LAT)
- C - KUPČS Roberts (LAT)

KNOPFEL Bruce (EST)
- A - ZVEJNIEKS Jurģis (LAT)
- B - ALLENS Rihards (LAT)
- C - KUPČS Roberts (LAT)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 437 m 437 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 233 m 233 m
GATES 29 29
DIRECTIONS 26 26
STARTING TIME 09:50 11:20

LIST n°1015

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 11:44  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Year Nation Club Run 1(Rank) Run 2(Rank) Time Gap

1 10 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT SK Virsotne 38.83 (1) 41.87 (3) 1:20.70

2 4 390035 SMITH Warren Cummings 1992 EST 39.36 (2) 41.66 (1) 1:21.02 0.32

3 3 550022 RODE Roberts 1987 LAT Kore 39.49 (3) 41.78 (2) 1:21.27 0.57

4 9 550058 BRIŠKA Roberts 1993 LAT SK Pantera 39.86 (5) 42.02 (4) 1:21.88 1.18

5 2 550086 GEDRA Žaks 1998 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 39.78 (4) 42.62 (6) 1:22.40 1.70

6 7 390039 VIRRO Sten-Mark 1997 EST EST2018 39.94 (6) 42.82 (8) 1:22.76 2.06

7 11 550078 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT SK Virsotne 40.72 (10) 42.18 (5) 1:22.90 2.20

8 8 550071 FOGELIS Daniels 1994 LAT SK Pantera 40.46 (8) 42.97 (9) 1:23.43 2.73

9 6 550065 SARKANIS Toms 1993 LAT SK Pantera 40.69 (9) 42.80 (7) 1:23.49 2.79

10 5 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT SK Virsotne 39.95 (7) 43.85 (11) 1:23.80 3.10

11 14 390042 UDRAS Jakob 1998 EST Mäesuusakool 42.29 (12) 43.28 (10) 1:25.57 4.87

12 1 780013 ZAVECKAS Rokas 1996 LTU Hobby Sports 42.07 (11) 44.41 (12) 1:26.48 5.78

13 16 390040 BERGSTRÖM Christian Anders 1997 EST Mäesuusakool 42.82 (14) 45.06 (13) 1:27.88 7.18

14 12 550094 BAUMANIS Jēkabs 1998 LAT Snow Feel 42.38 (13) 47.74 (14) 1:30.12 9.42

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

13 780020 ALEKSANDRAVIČIUS Vilius 1995 LTU Alpių Aidas
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BALTIC CUP 2015
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM Elite

RUN1 RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 23:16  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 10 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 19.23 (1) 19.60 (1) 38.83

2 4 390035 SMITH Warren Cummings 1992 EST 19.35 (2) 20.01 (2) 39.36 0.53

3 3 550022 RODE Roberts 1987 LAT 19.45 (3) 20.04 (4) 39.49 0.66

4 2 550086 GEDRA Žaks 1998 LAT 19.46 (4) 20.32 (7) 39.78 0.95

5 9 550058 BRIŠKA Roberts 1993 LAT 19.84 (7) 20.02 (3) 39.86 1.03

6 7 390039 VIRRO Sten-Mark 1997 EST 19.69 (5) 20.25 (6) 39.94 1.11

7 5 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 19.75 (6) 20.20 (5) 39.95 1.12

8 8 550071 FOGELIS Daniels 1994 LAT 20.01 (8) 20.45 (8) 40.46 1.63

9 6 550065 SARKANIS Toms 1993 LAT 20.13 (9) 20.56 (9) 40.69 1.86

10 11 550078 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 20.14 (10) 20.58 (10) 40.72 1.89

11 1 780013 ZAVECKAS Rokas 1996 LTU 20.62 (11) 21.45 (13) 42.07 3.24

12 14 390042 UDRAS Jakob 1998 EST 21.18 (13) 21.11 (12) 42.29 3.46

13 12 550094 BAUMANIS Jēkabs 1998 LAT 21.51 (14) 20.87 (11) 42.38 3.55

14 16 390040 BERGSTRÖM Christian Anders 1997 EST 20.79 (12) 22.03 (14) 42.82 3.99

Did Not Finish (1)

13 780020 ALEKSANDRAVIČIUS Vilius 1995 LTU
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BALTIC CUP 2015
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM Elite

RUN2 RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 23:16  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib FIS Code Name Year Nation Sector 1 (Rank) Sector 2 (Rank) Time Gap

1 4 390035 SMITH Warren Cummings 1992 EST 20.72 (1) 20.94 (3) 41.66

2 3 550022 RODE Roberts 1987 LAT 20.92 (3) 20.86 (1) 41.78 0.12

3 10 550054 ZVEJNIEKS Kristaps 1992 LAT 20.85 (2) 21.02 (5) 41.87 0.21

4 9 550058 BRIŠKA Roberts 1993 LAT 21.13 (5) 20.89 (2) 42.02 0.36

5 11 550078 OPMANIS Elvis 1997 LAT 21.19 (6) 20.99 (4) 42.18 0.52

6 2 550086 GEDRA Žaks 1998 LAT 21.23 (7) 21.39 (6) 42.62 0.96

7 6 550065 SARKANIS Toms 1993 LAT 21.33 (8) 21.47 (9) 42.80 1.14

8 7 390039 VIRRO Sten-Mark 1997 EST 21.40 (9) 21.42 (7) 42.82 1.16

9 8 550071 FOGELIS Daniels 1994 LAT 21.52 (11) 21.45 (8) 42.97 1.31

10 14 390042 UDRAS Jakob 1998 EST 21.49 (10) 21.79 (10) 43.28 1.62

11 5 550066 ZVEJNIEKS Miks 1995 LAT 21.04 (4) 22.81 (13) 43.85 2.19

12 1 780013 ZAVECKAS Rokas 1996 LTU 21.89 (12) 22.52 (12) 44.41 2.75

13 16 390040 BERGSTRÖM Christian Anders 1997 EST 21.89 (12) 23.17 (14) 45.06 3.40

14 12 550094 BAUMANIS Jēkabs 1998 LAT 25.63 (14) 22.11 (11) 47.74 6.08
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BALTIC CUP 2015
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

Youth/Masters

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,5 °C

FINISH : -4,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

KORDE Kaspars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 437 m 437 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 233 m 233 m
GATES 31 31
DIRECTIONS 29 30
STARTING TIME 12:40 15:10

LIST n°1015

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 16:20  /  Page 1/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1(Rank) Run 2(Rank) Time Gap

  U12  

1 37 ĢĒRMANE Dženifera 2003 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 44.68 (1) 46.06 (1) 1:30.74

2 28 KOROLEVA Anastasiia 2003 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club 46.05 (2) 46.83 (2) 1:32.88 2.14

3 22 ĒRENPREISA Helēna 2004 LAT SK Pantera 49.05 (4) 49.53 (3) 1:38.58 7.84

4 34 DAUKŠTE Diāna 2004 LAT SK Virsotne 50.31 (6) 51.91 (4) 1:42.22 11.48

5 25 JEKŠEVICA Beatrise 2004 LAT SK Virsotne 51.26 (8) 53.10 (6) 1:44.36 13.62

6 29 LĪCĪTE Samanta 2004 LAT SK Pantera 51.52 (9) 53.22 (7) 1:44.74 14.00

7 26 SUKHORUKOVA Arina 2004 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 51.70 (10) 53.08 (5) 1:44.78 14.04

8 21 SOKOLOVSKAJA Evgenia 2003 BLR Minsk 52.30 (11) 54.61 (9) 1:46.91 16.17

9 27 VINKLERE Madara 2003 LAT SK Apex 52.77 (12) 54.58 (8) 1:47.35 16.61

10 32 DAVIDOVIČA Luīze 2003 LAT SK Apex 56.24 (14) 56.86 (10) 1:53.10 22.36

11 33 OZOLA Elizabete 2003 LAT SK Apex 56.07 (13) 57.57 (11) 1:53.64 22.90

12 24 VINDI Kadi 2004 EST MSK V-Munamägi 1:03.75 (15) 1:05.73 (12) 2:09.48 38.74

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (1)

35 BARANOVSKA Akvelīna 2004 LAT SK Virsotne

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

36 BLŪMIŅA Paula 2004 LAT SK Virsotne

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (2)

23 NOVIKOVA Vasilisa 2003 RUS Sportseh 46.92 (3)

30 NOVIKOVA Diana 2003 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club 49.26 (5)

Disqualified - Run 2 (1)

31 STEPIŅA Dārta 2003 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 51.21 (7)
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,5 °C

FINISH : -4,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

KORDE Kaspars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 437 m 437 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 233 m 233 m
GATES 31 31
DIRECTIONS 29 30
STARTING TIME 12:40 15:10

LIST n°1015
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BALTIC CUP 2015

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

Youth/Masters

OFFICIAL RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 16:20  /  Page 2/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1(Rank) Run 2(Rank) Time Gap

  U14  

1 39 MELNIKOVA Polina 2001 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 44.70 (1) 46.43 (2) 1:31.13

2 51 GIRINA Vitalina 2001 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 45.38 (2) 46.14 (1) 1:31.52 0.39

3 41 AŠKINEZERE Sonija 2001 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 45.67 (3) 46.47 (3) 1:32.14 1.01

4 44 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 LAT SK Virsotne 46.14 (4) 47.74 (4) 1:33.88 2.75

5 47 LĀCE Karlina 2002 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 46.51 (5) 48.24 (6) 1:34.75 3.62

6 38 BĒRZIŅA Laura 2001 LAT SK Virsotne 47.76 (7) 47.77 (5) 1:35.53 4.40

7 43 PIHO Carmen 2001 EST MSK V-Munamägi 47.51 (6) 49.09 (7) 1:36.60 5.47

8 54 KRASTIŅA Rēzija 2001 LAT SSS / SK Pantera 48.25 (8) 49.37 (8) 1:37.62 6.49

9 50 GRĀMATNIECE Karlīna 2002 LAT Snow Feel 49.64 (9) 50.28 (9) 1:39.92 8.79

10 42 KOLIADA Anastasia 2002 RUS Sportseh 49.71 (10) 50.92 (11) 1:40.63 9.50

11 57 BIŠERE Laura Aleksandra 2002 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 50.27 (12) 50.61 (10) 1:40.88 9.75

12 55 TREKTERE Katrīna Līna 2001 LAT SK Apex 50.11 (11) 50.94 (12) 1:41.05 9.92

13 53 MŪRNIECE Helēna 2001 LAT SK Apex 50.82 (15) 50.97 (13) 1:41.79 10.66

14 56 ZALĀNE Elīna 2002 LAT SK Virsotne 50.65 (14) 51.19 (14) 1:41.84 10.71

15 49 PAULUS Jane 2001 EST Mäesuusakool 50.62 (13) 53.03 (15) 1:43.65 12.52

16 60 DZELME Katrīna 2002 LAT SK Virsotne 52.89 (16) 53.05 (16) 1:45.94 14.81

17 46 MIKK Amelia Liis 2002 EST Mäesuusakool 53.08 (17) 55.74 (18) 1:48.82 17.69

18 59 SKRASTIŅA Anete 2001 LAT SK Virsotne 54.00 (18) 55.63 (17) 1:49.63 18.50

19 52 MÄGI Hanna 2001 EST Mäesuusakool 54.49 (19) 56.38 (19) 1:50.87 19.74

20 61 PUNTE Anija 2001 LAT Kore 1:04.50 (20) 1:06.62 (20) 2:11.12 39.99

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

40 UDRAS Johanna 2002 EST Mäesuusakool

45 KHUSENSKAYA Mirra 2002 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

48 PUSOVSKAYA Alisa 2001 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

58 ALLENA Katrīna 2002 LAT SK Virsotne

  U16  

1 62 GEDRA Žanete 1999 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 45.76 (1) 45.05 (1) 1:30.81

2 63 JÕGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 EST Hemsedal Alpin 48.30 (2) 48.73 (2) 1:37.03 6.22

3 64 SAKOVIČA Agnese 2000 LAT SK Virsotne 48.97 (3) 50.77 (4) 1:39.74 8.93

4 68 JANSONE Marta 1999 LAT Kore 50.48 (4) 50.50 (3) 1:40.98 10.17

5 65 KUKK Meriliis 2000 EST MSK V-Munamägi 53.66 (5) 54.71 (6) 1:48.37 17.56

6 66 ANDERSONE Luīze 2000 LAT Snow Feel 55.66 (6) 54.60 (5) 1:50.26 19.45

7 67 MILLERE Mērija 1999 LAT ASI-SkiBox 1:06.55 (7) 1:05.19 (7) 2:11.74 40.93
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COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,5 °C

FINISH : -4,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

KORDE Kaspars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 437 m 437 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 233 m 233 m
GATES 31 31
DIRECTIONS 29 30
STARTING TIME 12:40 15:10

LIST n°1015
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BALTIC CUP 2015

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

Youth/Masters

OFFICIAL RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 16:20  /  Page 3/3

Rank Bib Name Year Nation Club Run 1(Rank) Run 2(Rank) Time Gap

  Masters  

1 69 CIESNIECE Vita 1970 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 53.64 (1) 55.71 (2) 1:49.35

2 70 TRĒZIŅA-ZIRDZIŅA Ilze 1978 LAT Snow Feel 54.64 (2) 55.54 (1) 1:50.18 0.83

3 71 BROKANE Jelena 1966 LAT Kore 57.97 (3) 1:00.94 (3) 1:58.91 9.56
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BALTIC CUP 2015
LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

Youth/Masters

RUN1 RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18
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1 37 ĢĒRMANE Dženifera 2003 U12 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 21.85 (1) 22.83 (2) 44.68

2 39 MELNIKOVA Polina 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 22.53 (5) 22.17 (1) 44.70 0.02

3 51 GIRINA Vitalina 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 22.29 (2) 23.09 (4) 45.38 0.70

4 41 AŠKINEZERE Sonija 2001 U14 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 22.43 (4) 23.24 (5) 45.67 0.99

5 62 GEDRA Žanete 1999 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 22.37 (3) 23.39 (7) 45.76 1.08

6 28 KOROLEVA Anastasiia 2003 U12 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club 22.77 (6) 23.28 (6) 46.05 1.37

7 44 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 23.30 (9) 22.84 (3) 46.14 1.46

8 47 LĀCE Karlina 2002 U14 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.08 (7) 23.43 (8) 46.51 1.83

9 23 NOVIKOVA Vasilisa 2003 U12 RUS Sportseh 23.27 (8) 23.65 (9) 46.92 2.24

10 43 PIHO Carmen 2001 U14 EST MSK V-Munamägi 23.55 (10) 23.96 (11) 47.51 2.83

11 38 BĒRZIŅA Laura 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 24.01 (15) 23.75 (10) 47.76 3.08

12 54 KRASTIŅA Rēzija 2001 U14 LAT SSS / SK Pantera 23.92 (12) 24.33 (14) 48.25 3.57

13 63 JÕGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 U16 EST Hemsedal Alpin 24.00 (14) 24.30 (12) 48.30 3.62

14 64 SAKOVIČA Agnese 2000 U16 LAT SK Virsotne 24.65 (19) 24.32 (13) 48.97 4.29

15 22 ĒRENPREISA Helēna 2004 U12 LAT SK Pantera 23.63 (11) 25.42 (19) 49.05 4.37

16 30 NOVIKOVA Diana 2003 U12 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club 23.93 (13) 25.33 (17) 49.26 4.58

17 50 GRĀMATNIECE Karlīna 2002 U14 LAT Snow Feel 24.42 (17) 25.22 (16) 49.64 4.96

18 42 KOLIADA Anastasia 2002 U14 RUS Sportseh 24.07 (16) 25.64 (23) 49.71 5.03

19 55 TREKTERE Katrīna Līna 2001 U14 LAT SK Apex 24.68 (21) 25.43 (20) 50.11 5.43

20 57 BIŠERE Laura Aleksandra 2002 U14 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 24.65 (19) 25.62 (22) 50.27 5.59

21 34 DAUKŠTE Diāna 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 24.77 (23) 25.54 (21) 50.31 5.63

22 68 JANSONE Marta 1999 U16 LAT Kore 25.36 (29) 25.12 (15) 50.48 5.80

23 49 PAULUS Jane 2001 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 25.27 (28) 25.35 (18) 50.62 5.94

24 56 ZALĀNE Elīna 2002 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 24.69 (22) 25.96 (24) 50.65 5.97

25 53 MŪRNIECE Helēna 2001 U14 LAT SK Apex 24.60 (18) 26.22 (27) 50.82 6.14

26 31 STEPIŅA Dārta 2003 U12 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 25.14 (26) 26.07 (25) 51.21 6.53

27 25 JEKŠEVICA Beatrise 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 24.93 (25) 26.33 (28) 51.26 6.58

28 29 LĪCĪTE Samanta 2004 U12 LAT SK Pantera 25.41 (30) 26.11 (26) 51.52 6.84

29 26 SUKHORUKOVA Arina 2004 U12 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 24.87 (24) 26.83 (33) 51.70 7.02

30 21 SOKOLOVSKAJA Evgenia 2003 U12 BLR Minsk 25.19 (27) 27.11 (35) 52.30 7.62

31 27 VINKLERE Madara 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 26.05 (31) 26.72 (31) 52.77 8.09

32 60 DZELME Katrīna 2002 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 26.12 (32) 26.77 (32) 52.89 8.21

33 46 MIKK Amelia Liis 2002 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 26.37 (33) 26.71 (30) 53.08 8.40

34 69 CIESNIECE Vita 1970 Masters LAT Rīgas Favorīts 27.24 (39) 26.40 (29) 53.64 8.96

35 65 KUKK Meriliis 2000 U16 EST MSK V-Munamägi 26.61 (35) 27.05 (34) 53.66 8.98

36 59 SKRASTIŅA Anete 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 26.51 (34) 27.49 (38) 54.00 9.32

37 52 MÄGI Hanna 2001 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 27.06 (36) 27.43 (37) 54.49 9.81

38 70 TRĒZIŅA-ZIRDZIŅA Ilze 1978 Masters LAT Snow Feel 27.27 (40) 27.37 (36) 54.64 9.96

39 66 ANDERSONE Luīze 2000 U16 LAT Snow Feel 27.67 (41) 27.99 (39) 55.66 10.98

40 33 OZOLA Elizabete 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 27.17 (37) 28.90 (40) 56.07 11.39

41 32 DAVIDOVIČA Luīze 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 27.21 (38) 29.03 (41) 56.24 11.56

42 71 BROKANE Jelena 1966 Masters LAT Kore 28.93 (42) 29.04 (42) 57.97 13.29

43 24 VINDI Kadi 2004 U12 EST MSK V-Munamägi 30.88 (43) 32.87 (44) 1:03.75 19.07

44 61 PUNTE Anija 2001 U14 LAT Kore 32.15 (44) 32.35 (43) 1:04.50 19.82

45 67 MILLERE Mērija 1999 U16 LAT ASI-SkiBox 33.08 (45) 33.47 (45) 1:06.55 21.87

Did Not Finish (4)

35 BARANOVSKA Akvelīna 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne
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40 UDRAS Johanna 2002 U14 EST Mäesuusakool

45 KHUSENSKAYA Mirra 2002 U14 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

48 PUSOVSKAYA Alisa 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

Disqualified (2)

36 BLŪMIŅA Paula 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne

58 ALLENA Katrīna 2002 U14 LAT SK Virsotne
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1 62 GEDRA Žanete 1999 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 22.30 (1) 22.75 (1) 45.05

2 37 ĢĒRMANE Dženifera 2003 U12 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 22.78 (2) 23.28 (4) 46.06 1.01

3 51 GIRINA Vitalina 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 22.90 (3) 23.24 (3) 46.14 1.09

4 39 MELNIKOVA Polina 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 23.32 (6) 23.11 (2) 46.43 1.38

5 41 AŠKINEZERE Sonija 2001 U14 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.11 (4) 23.36 (5) 46.47 1.42

6 28 KOROLEVA Anastasiia 2003 U12 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club 23.25 (5) 23.58 (6) 46.83 1.78

7 44 BURKOVSKA Betija 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 24.16 (10) 23.58 (6) 47.74 2.69

8 38 BĒRZIŅA Laura 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 23.87 (7) 23.90 (8) 47.77 2.72

9 47 LĀCE Karlina 2002 U14 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 24.14 (9) 24.10 (9) 48.24 3.19

10 63 JÕGEVA Anna Lotta 1999 U16 EST Hemsedal Alpin 24.47 (11) 24.26 (10) 48.73 3.68

11 43 PIHO Carmen 2001 U14 EST MSK V-Munamägi 24.77 (12) 24.32 (11) 49.09 4.04

12 54 KRASTIŅA Rēzija 2001 U14 LAT SSS / SK Pantera 24.82 (13) 24.55 (12) 49.37 4.32

13 22 ĒRENPREISA Helēna 2004 U12 LAT SK Pantera 24.06 (8) 25.47 (17) 49.53 4.48

14 50 GRĀMATNIECE Karlīna 2002 U14 LAT Snow Feel 24.94 (14) 25.34 (14) 50.28 5.23

15 68 JANSONE Marta 1999 U16 LAT Kore 25.21 (15) 25.29 (13) 50.50 5.45

16 57 BIŠERE Laura Aleksandra 2002 U14 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 25.22 (16) 25.39 (16) 50.61 5.56

17 64 SAKOVIČA Agnese 2000 U16 LAT SK Virsotne 25.41 (21) 25.36 (15) 50.77 5.72

18 42 KOLIADA Anastasia 2002 U14 RUS Sportseh 25.39 (20) 25.53 (18) 50.92 5.87

19 55 TREKTERE Katrīna Līna 2001 U14 LAT SK Apex 25.30 (18) 25.64 (19) 50.94 5.89

20 53 MŪRNIECE Helēna 2001 U14 LAT SK Apex 25.23 (17) 25.74 (20) 50.97 5.92

21 56 ZALĀNE Elīna 2002 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 25.44 (22) 25.75 (21) 51.19 6.14

22 34 DAUKŠTE Diāna 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 25.30 (18) 26.61 (24) 51.91 6.86

23 49 PAULUS Jane 2001 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 26.64 (27) 26.39 (22) 53.03 7.98

24 60 DZELME Katrīna 2002 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 25.85 (23) 27.20 (28) 53.05 8.00

25 26 SUKHORUKOVA Arina 2004 U12 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 26.03 (25) 27.05 (26) 53.08 8.03

26 25 JEKŠEVICA Beatrise 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 26.30 (26) 26.80 (25) 53.10 8.05

27 29 LĪCĪTE Samanta 2004 U12 LAT SK Pantera 26.65 (28) 26.57 (23) 53.22 8.17

28 27 VINKLERE Madara 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 27.44 (32) 27.14 (27) 54.58 9.53

29 66 ANDERSONE Luīze 2000 U16 LAT Snow Feel 27.23 (31) 27.37 (29) 54.60 9.55

30 21 SOKOLOVSKAJA Evgenia 2003 U12 BLR Minsk 26.88 (29) 27.73 (31) 54.61 9.56

31 65 KUKK Meriliis 2000 U16 EST MSK V-Munamägi 25.92 (24) 28.79 (37) 54.71 9.66

32 70 TRĒZIŅA-ZIRDZIŅA Ilze 1978 Masters LAT Snow Feel 28.15 (37) 27.39 (30) 55.54 10.49

33 59 SKRASTIŅA Anete 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 27.18 (30) 28.45 (35) 55.63 10.58

34 69 CIESNIECE Vita 1970 Masters LAT Rīgas Favorīts 27.91 (35) 27.80 (32) 55.71 10.66

35 46 MIKK Amelia Liis 2002 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 27.85 (34) 27.89 (33) 55.74 10.69

36 52 MÄGI Hanna 2001 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 27.96 (36) 28.42 (34) 56.38 11.33

37 32 DAVIDOVIČA Luīze 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 27.48 (33) 29.38 (38) 56.86 11.81

38 33 OZOLA Elizabete 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 28.81 (38) 28.76 (36) 57.57 12.52

39 71 BROKANE Jelena 1966 Masters LAT Kore 30.74 (39) 30.20 (39) 1:00.94 15.89

40 67 MILLERE Mērija 1999 U16 LAT ASI-SkiBox 32.13 (41) 33.06 (40) 1:05.19 20.14

41 24 VINDI Kadi 2004 U12 EST MSK V-Munamägi 31.31 (40) 34.42 (42) 1:05.73 20.68

42 61 PUNTE Anija 2001 U14 LAT Kore 33.21 (42) 33.41 (41) 1:06.62 21.57

Did Not Finish (2)

23 NOVIKOVA Vasilisa 2003 U12 RUS Sportseh

30 NOVIKOVA Diana 2003 U12 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

Disqualified (1)

31 STEPIŅA Dārta 2003 U12 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols



VolaSoftControlPdfVolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2015

LADIES' GIANT SLALOM

Youth/Masters

RUN2 RESULTS

+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lv+371 28626659 / it@infoski.lvVola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / SkiAlp Pro 3.0.18

18.03.2015.  /  Pyhä (FIN)  /  Latvian Ski Association 18.03.2015. at 23:17  /  Page 2/2



VolaSoftControlPdf

BALTIC CUP 2015
MEN'S GIANT SLALOM

Youth/Masters

OFFICIAL RESULTS

COMPETITION JURY

CHIEF OF RACE DORSS Dinars (LAT)
REFEREE CIVCS Kaspars (LAT)
START REFEREE BUKS Ingus (LAT)
FINISH REFEREE ADAMSONS Reinis (LAT)

WEATHER

CONDITIONS Sunny
SNOW Hard
AIR TEMPERATURE START : -4,5 °C

FINISH : -4,1 °C

1st RUN 2nd RUN

COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

DORSS Dinars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

KORDE Kaspars (LAT)
- A - BEIKMANIS Jānis (LAT)
- B - LIISA Hanna (EST)

COURSE FIS-Rinne FIS-Rinne
START 437 m 437 m
FINISH 204 m 204 m
DROP 233 m 233 m
GATES 31 31
DIRECTIONS 29 30
STARTING TIME 12:40 15:10

LIST n°1015
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  U12  

1 23 MIZINTSEV Ivan 2003 RUS Sportseh 46.16 (1) 46.36 (1) 1:32.52

2 24 DANILAS Hans Markus 2003 EST MSK V-Munamägi 47.54 (2) 48.35 (2) 1:35.89 3.37

3 29 KOKINS Viktors 2003 LAT ASI-SkiBox 49.07 (4) 51.13 (5) 1:40.20 7.68

4 39 ĶELDERIS Toms 2003 LAT Snow Feel 50.63 (5) 50.81 (4) 1:41.44 8.92

5 32 DAVIDOVIČS Gustavs 2003 LAT SK Apex 51.30 (7) 51.83 (7) 1:43.13 10.61

6 26 JANSONS Ernests 2004 LAT Kore 51.01 (6) 52.41 (8) 1:43.42 10.90

7 38 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 LAT ASI-SkiBox 52.37 (9) 51.82 (6) 1:44.19 11.67

8 22 GULBIS Kristofers 2003 LAT Snow Feel 54.74 (14) 50.67 (3) 1:45.41 12.89

9 37 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 LAT ASI-SkiBox 52.76 (10) 53.22 (9) 1:45.98 13.46

10 35 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 LAT SK Apex 53.12 (11) 54.02 (10) 1:47.14 14.62

11 21 LEVKHIN Nikita 2004 BLR Minsk 53.90 (13) 54.55 (11) 1:48.45 15.93

12 34 MESILA Rasmus 2004 EST Mäesuusakool 53.71 (12) 55.18 (12) 1:48.89 16.37

13 45 ANDERSONS Reinis 2003 LAT SK Apex 57.03 (16) 56.34 (13) 1:53.37 20.85

14 36 MÖLLER Robin 2003 EST Nordiko 59.82 (18) 58.07 (14) 1:57.89 25.37

15 41 PROJUMS Kristaps 2003 LAT ASI-SkiBox 58.17 (17) 59.88 (15) 1:58.05 25.53

16 40 CIESNIEKS Gustavs 2003 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 1:00.05 (19) 1:00.96 (16) 2:01.01 28.49

17 43 POČS Edvards 2004 LAT SK Virsotne 1:01.32 (20) 1:01.97 (17) 2:03.29 30.77

18 46 EGLĪTIS Valters 2004 LAT SK Virsotne 1:03.84 (21) 1:04.54 (18) 2:08.38 35.86

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

27 KORABELSHCHIKOV Gleb 2004 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

30 KALASHNIKOV Daniil 2003 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

31 MÄGI Laur 2004 EST Mäesuusakool

Disqualified - Run 1 (2)

25 YAKUBOUSKI Daniil 2003 BLR Minsk
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33 VOYAKIN Andrey 2004 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (1)

42 SKRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2003 LAT SK Virsotne 52.36 (8)

Disqualified - Run 2 (2)

28 LUIK Aleksander 2004 EST Nordiko 48.32 (3)

44 PUNTE Matīss 2004 LAT Kore 55.50 (15)

  U14  

1 50 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 EST Mäesuusakool 45.15 (1) 45.37 (1) 1:30.52

2 51 RUBENIS Pauls 2001 LAT SK Pantera 46.99 (3) 47.05 (3) 1:34.04 3.52

3 54 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 LAT SK Virsotne 46.74 (2) 47.38 (4) 1:34.12 3.60

3 48 ŽUREVSKIS Edgars 2001 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 47.19 (4) 46.93 (2) 1:34.12 3.60

5 49 KOLIADA Artem 2002 RUS Sportseh 47.31 (5) 47.61 (5) 1:34.92 4.40

6 55 LOGINOV Grigory 2001 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 47.64 (6) 48.49 (6) 1:36.13 5.61

7 57 BEITĀNS Mārcis 2002 LAT Snow Feel 50.65 (7) 50.45 (7) 1:41.10 10.58

8 58 NURK Paul 2002 EST Mäesuusakool 53.17 (8) 53.20 (8) 1:46.37 15.85

9 47 MATSKEVICH Pavel 2001 BLR Minsk 54.16 (10) 53.85 (9) 1:48.01 17.49

10 59 VINKLERS Markuss 2001 LAT SK Apex 53.21 (9) 55.45 (10) 1:48.66 18.14

11 61 PUNTE Emīls 2002 LAT Kore 56.85 (11) 58.74 (11) 1:55.59 25.07

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (3)

52 GOSUDAREV Mikhail 2001 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

53 SUME Erik 2002 EST Mäesuusakool

56 RYTÖVAARA Jasper Rufus 2002 EST Nordiko

Disqualified - Run 1 (1)

60 LAIZĀNS Ernests 2002 LAT SK Virsotne

  U16  

1 65 LAINE Tormis 2000 EST A.B.G Westliches Mittelgebirge 45.07 (2) 45.04 (1) 1:30.11

2 66 LOSS Daniels 2000 LAT International Ski Team 45.06 (1) 45.64 (2) 1:30.70 0.59

3 67 KOVALEV Vasily 1999 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 45.88 (3) 45.82 (3) 1:31.70 1.59

4 63 ZVĪNIS Mārtiņš 2000 LAT SK Virsotne 46.07 (4) 46.13 (4) 1:32.20 2.09

5 79 JANSONS Alberts 2000 LAT Kore 47.45 (5) 46.27 (5) 1:33.72 3.61

6 69 VORSLAVS Klāvs Verners 1999 LAT SK Pantera 47.82 (6) 46.88 (6) 1:34.70 4.59

7 71 LAZDĀNS Kristaps 2000 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 48.10 (9) 47.55 (7) 1:35.65 5.54

8 73 ĀBOLS Ernests 2000 LAT Snow Feel 48.28 (10) 47.94 (8) 1:36.22 6.11
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9 75 ROTBERGS Raimonds 2000 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 48.00 (7) 48.40 (9) 1:36.40 6.29

10 76 ČERŅEVSKIS Kristers 1999 LAT ASI-SkiBox 48.65 (12) 48.58 (10) 1:37.23 7.12

11 78 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 LAT SK Virsotne 50.64 (14) 49.95 (11) 1:40.59 10.48

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

62 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 BLR Minsk

68 RIITSALU Kert 1999 EST MSK V-Munamägi

72 DRAVNIEKS Jānis 2000 LAT Snow Feel

77 ĢĒRMANIS Everts 1999 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols

Did Not Finish - Run 2 (3)

64 KOMISSAROV Pavel 2000 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 48.02 (8)

70 REISMANN Robin 2000 EST Mäesuusakool 49.46 (13)

74 JURDŽS Jānis 2000 LAT SK Apex 48.56 (11)

  Masters  

1 81 NOVIKOV Konstantin 1975 RUS Sportseh 44.80 (1) 46.20 (1) 1:31.00

2 84 KUZNETSOV Andrei 1959 RUS Sportseh 47.38 (2) 48.35 (4) 1:35.73 4.73

3 91 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 LAT Kore 48.21 (3) 47.79 (2) 1:36.00 5.00

4 89 PRIEDĪTIS Kārlis 1974 LAT Kore 49.57 (4) 48.28 (3) 1:37.85 6.85

5 92 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 LAT Kore 49.82 (5) 48.71 (5) 1:38.53 7.53

6 85 BEITĀNS Kaspars 1969 LAT Snow Feel 51.45 (7) 51.09 (6) 1:42.54 11.54

7 82 ZAVECKAS Giedrius 1963 LTU Hobby Sports 51.42 (6) 52.16 (7) 1:43.58 12.58

8 87 SKRICKIS Rets 1965 LAT Kore 53.97 (8) 56.81 (8) 1:50.78 19.78

Did Not Start - Run 1 (1)

80 KORDE Jānis 1975 LAT Kore

Did Not Finish - Run 1 (4)

83 BRAUNBERGS Jānis 1967 LAT SK Apex

86 KORENKOV Alexei 1960 RUS Sportseh

88 GALIUTIN Nikolai 1969 RUS Sportseh

90 KUPČS Edgars 1973 LAT Kore
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1 81 NOVIKOV Konstantin 1975 Masters RUS Sportseh 22.44 (6) 22.36 (1) 44.80

2 66 LOSS Daniels 2000 U16 LAT International Ski Team 21.90 (1) 23.16 (4) 45.06 0.26

3 65 LAINE Tormis 2000 U16 EST A.B.G Westliches Mittelgebirge 22.13 (2) 22.94 (3) 45.07 0.27

4 50 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 22.25 (4) 22.90 (2) 45.15 0.35

5 67 KOVALEV Vasily 1999 U16 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 22.33 (5) 23.55 (7) 45.88 1.08

6 63 ZVĪNIS Mārtiņš 2000 U16 LAT SK Virsotne 22.60 (7) 23.47 (5) 46.07 1.27

7 23 MIZINTSEV Ivan 2003 U12 RUS Sportseh 22.14 (3) 24.02 (10) 46.16 1.36

8 54 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 22.94 (9) 23.80 (8) 46.74 1.94

9 51 RUBENIS Pauls 2001 U14 LAT SK Pantera 22.66 (8) 24.33 (17) 46.99 2.19

10 48 ŽUREVSKIS Edgars 2001 U14 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.12 (10) 24.07 (13) 47.19 2.39

11 49 KOLIADA Artem 2002 U14 RUS Sportseh 23.25 (12) 24.06 (12) 47.31 2.51

12 84 KUZNETSOV Andrei 1959 Masters RUS Sportseh 23.85 (22) 23.53 (6) 47.38 2.58

13 79 JANSONS Alberts 2000 U16 LAT Kore 23.29 (13) 24.16 (14) 47.45 2.65

14 24 DANILAS Hans Markus 2003 U12 EST MSK V-Munamägi 23.50 (17) 24.04 (11) 47.54 2.74

15 55 LOGINOV Grigory 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 23.81 (20) 23.83 (9) 47.64 2.84

16 69 VORSLAVS Klāvs Verners 1999 U16 LAT SK Pantera 23.17 (11) 24.65 (20) 47.82 3.02

17 75 ROTBERGS Raimonds 2000 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.77 (19) 24.23 (15) 48.00 3.20

18 64 KOMISSAROV Pavel 2000 U16 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 23.49 (16) 24.53 (19) 48.02 3.22

19 71 LAZDĀNS Kristaps 2000 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.45 (14) 24.65 (20) 48.10 3.30

20 91 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 Masters LAT Kore 23.46 (15) 24.75 (23) 48.21 3.41

21 73 ĀBOLS Ernests 2000 U16 LAT Snow Feel 23.96 (25) 24.32 (16) 48.28 3.48

22 28 LUIK Aleksander 2004 U12 EST Nordiko 23.86 (23) 24.46 (18) 48.32 3.52

23 74 JURDŽS Jānis 2000 U16 LAT SK Apex 23.52 (18) 25.04 (26) 48.56 3.76

24 76 ČERŅEVSKIS Kristers 1999 U16 LAT ASI-SkiBox 23.83 (21) 24.82 (24) 48.65 3.85

25 29 KOKINS Viktors 2003 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 24.04 (26) 25.03 (25) 49.07 4.27

26 70 REISMANN Robin 2000 U16 EST Mäesuusakool 23.90 (24) 25.56 (30) 49.46 4.66

27 89 PRIEDĪTIS Kārlis 1974 Masters LAT Kore 24.84 (30) 24.73 (22) 49.57 4.77

28 92 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 Masters LAT Kore 24.48 (27) 25.34 (29) 49.82 5.02

29 39 ĶELDERIS Toms 2003 U12 LAT Snow Feel 24.70 (28) 25.93 (33) 50.63 5.83

30 78 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 U16 LAT SK Virsotne 25.39 (34) 25.25 (28) 50.64 5.84

31 57 BEITĀNS Mārcis 2002 U14 LAT Snow Feel 24.70 (28) 25.95 (34) 50.65 5.85

32 26 JANSONS Ernests 2004 U12 LAT Kore 25.22 (32) 25.79 (31) 51.01 6.21

33 32 DAVIDOVIČS Gustavs 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 25.11 (31) 26.19 (36) 51.30 6.50

34 82 ZAVECKAS Giedrius 1963 Masters LTU Hobby Sports 25.44 (35) 25.98 (35) 51.42 6.62

35 85 BEITĀNS Kaspars 1969 Masters LAT Snow Feel 25.53 (37) 25.92 (32) 51.45 6.65

36 42 SKRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2003 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 25.30 (33) 27.06 (44) 52.36 7.56

37 38 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 25.52 (36) 26.85 (42) 52.37 7.57

38 37 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 26.05 (40) 26.71 (40) 52.76 7.96

39 35 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 U12 LAT SK Apex 25.96 (39) 27.16 (45) 53.12 8.32

40 58 NURK Paul 2002 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 26.66 (42) 26.51 (37) 53.17 8.37

41 59 VINKLERS Markuss 2001 U14 LAT SK Apex 26.42 (41) 26.79 (41) 53.21 8.41

42 34 MESILA Rasmus 2004 U12 EST Mäesuusakool 25.58 (38) 28.13 (46) 53.71 8.91

43 21 LEVKHIN Nikita 2004 U12 BLR Minsk 26.95 (43) 26.95 (43) 53.90 9.10

44 87 SKRICKIS Rets 1965 Masters LAT Kore 27.34 (45) 26.63 (38) 53.97 9.17

45 47 MATSKEVICH Pavel 2001 U14 BLR Minsk 27.53 (46) 26.63 (38) 54.16 9.36

46 22 GULBIS Kristofers 2003 U12 LAT Snow Feel 29.69 (51) 25.05 (27) 54.74 9.94

47 44 PUNTE Matīss 2004 U12 LAT Kore 27.14 (44) 28.36 (47) 55.50 10.70

48 61 PUNTE Emīls 2002 U14 LAT Kore 28.34 (48) 28.51 (48) 56.85 12.05

49 45 ANDERSONS Reinis 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 27.60 (47) 29.43 (51) 57.03 12.23
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50 41 PROJUMS Kristaps 2003 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 28.81 (49) 29.36 (50) 58.17 13.37

51 36 MÖLLER Robin 2003 U12 EST Nordiko 31.01 (54) 28.81 (49) 59.82 15.02

52 40 CIESNIEKS Gustavs 2003 U12 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 29.72 (52) 30.33 (52) 1:00.05 15.25

53 43 POČS Edvards 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 29.53 (50) 31.79 (53) 1:01.32 16.52

54 46 EGLĪTIS Valters 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 30.58 (53) 33.26 (54) 1:03.84 19.04

Did Not Start (1)

80 KORDE Jānis 1975 Masters LAT Kore

Did Not Finish (14)

27 KORABELSHCHIKOV Gleb 2004 U12 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

30 KALASHNIKOV Daniil 2003 U12 RUS Ohta Park Skiing Club

31 MÄGI Laur 2004 U12 EST Mäesuusakool

52 GOSUDAREV Mikhail 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

53 SUME Erik 2002 U14 EST Mäesuusakool

56 RYTÖVAARA Jasper Rufus 2002 U14 EST Nordiko

62 STARAZHENKA Dzmitry 2000 U16 BLR Minsk

68 RIITSALU Kert 1999 U16 EST MSK V-Munamägi

72 DRAVNIEKS Jānis 2000 U16 LAT Snow Feel

77 ĢĒRMANIS Everts 1999 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols

83 BRAUNBERGS Jānis 1967 Masters LAT SK Apex

86 KORENKOV Alexei 1960 Masters RUS Sportseh

88 GALIUTIN Nikolai 1969 Masters RUS Sportseh

90 KUPČS Edgars 1973 Masters LAT Kore

Disqualified (3)

25 YAKUBOUSKI Daniil 2003 U12 BLR Minsk

33 VOYAKIN Andrey 2004 U12 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

60 LAIZĀNS Ernests 2002 U14 LAT SK Virsotne
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1 65 LAINE Tormis 2000 U16 EST A.B.G Westliches Mittelgebirge 22.32 (1) 22.72 (1) 45.04

2 50 DREMLJUGA Karl Sebastian 2001 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 22.53 (3) 22.84 (2) 45.37 0.33

3 66 LOSS Daniels 2000 U16 LAT International Ski Team 22.56 (4) 23.08 (3) 45.64 0.60

4 67 KOVALEV Vasily 1999 U16 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 22.72 (5) 23.10 (4) 45.82 0.78

5 63 ZVĪNIS Mārtiņš 2000 U16 LAT SK Virsotne 22.89 (7) 23.24 (6) 46.13 1.09

6 81 NOVIKOV Konstantin 1975 Masters RUS Sportseh 23.08 (9) 23.12 (5) 46.20 1.16

7 79 JANSONS Alberts 2000 U16 LAT Kore 22.77 (6) 23.50 (7) 46.27 1.23

8 23 MIZINTSEV Ivan 2003 U12 RUS Sportseh 22.41 (2) 23.95 (17) 46.36 1.32

9 69 VORSLAVS Klāvs Verners 1999 U16 LAT SK Pantera 22.94 (8) 23.94 (15) 46.88 1.84

10 48 ŽUREVSKIS Edgars 2001 U14 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.37 (11) 23.56 (9) 46.93 1.89

11 51 RUBENIS Pauls 2001 U14 LAT SK Pantera 23.18 (10) 23.87 (11) 47.05 2.01

12 54 OPMANIS Lauris 2001 U14 LAT SK Virsotne 23.64 (13) 23.74 (10) 47.38 2.34

13 71 LAZDĀNS Kristaps 2000 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 23.63 (12) 23.92 (14) 47.55 2.51

14 49 KOLIADA Artem 2002 U14 RUS Sportseh 23.74 (14) 23.87 (11) 47.61 2.57

15 91 BERGMANIS Kristaps 1978 Masters LAT Kore 24.27 (20) 23.52 (8) 47.79 2.75

16 73 ĀBOLS Ernests 2000 U16 LAT Snow Feel 23.76 (15) 24.18 (19) 47.94 2.90

17 89 PRIEDĪTIS Kārlis 1974 Masters LAT Kore 24.34 (21) 23.94 (15) 48.28 3.24

18 84 KUZNETSOV Andrei 1959 Masters RUS Sportseh 24.47 (23) 23.88 (13) 48.35 3.31

18 24 DANILAS Hans Markus 2003 U12 EST MSK V-Munamägi 24.20 (19) 24.15 (18) 48.35 3.31

20 75 ROTBERGS Raimonds 2000 U16 LAT SSS / SK Ziemeļpols 24.06 (17) 24.34 (21) 48.40 3.36

21 55 LOGINOV Grigory 2001 U14 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB 24.06 (17) 24.43 (22) 48.49 3.45

22 76 ČERŅEVSKIS Kristers 1999 U16 LAT ASI-SkiBox 24.34 (21) 24.24 (20) 48.58 3.54

23 92 MELVERS Dzintars 1973 Masters LAT Kore 23.95 (16) 24.76 (23) 48.71 3.67

24 78 BEĻAKOVS Edgars 1999 U16 LAT SK Virsotne 24.81 (25) 25.14 (24) 49.95 4.91

25 57 BEITĀNS Mārcis 2002 U14 LAT Snow Feel 24.48 (24) 25.97 (30) 50.45 5.41

26 22 GULBIS Kristofers 2003 U12 LAT Snow Feel 25.19 (26) 25.48 (25) 50.67 5.63

27 39 ĶELDERIS Toms 2003 U12 LAT Snow Feel 25.31 (27) 25.50 (26) 50.81 5.77

28 85 BEITĀNS Kaspars 1969 Masters LAT Snow Feel 25.43 (28) 25.66 (29) 51.09 6.05

29 29 KOKINS Viktors 2003 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 25.56 (30) 25.57 (27) 51.13 6.09

30 38 ORDELOVSKIS Rihards 2004 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 25.51 (29) 26.31 (32) 51.82 6.78

31 32 DAVIDOVIČS Gustavs 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 25.64 (31) 26.19 (31) 51.83 6.79

32 82 ZAVECKAS Giedrius 1963 Masters LTU Hobby Sports 26.59 (34) 25.57 (27) 52.16 7.12

33 26 JANSONS Ernests 2004 U12 LAT Kore 26.00 (32) 26.41 (33) 52.41 7.37

34 58 NURK Paul 2002 U14 EST Mäesuusakool 26.79 (36) 26.41 (33) 53.20 8.16

35 37 ĀBELE Gustavs Harijs 2003 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 26.21 (33) 27.01 (36) 53.22 8.18

36 47 MATSKEVICH Pavel 2001 U14 BLR Minsk 27.37 (39) 26.48 (35) 53.85 8.81

37 35 BEIKMANIS Roberts 2004 U12 LAT SK Apex 26.67 (35) 27.35 (37) 54.02 8.98

38 21 LEVKHIN Nikita 2004 U12 BLR Minsk 26.80 (37) 27.75 (40) 54.55 9.51

39 34 MESILA Rasmus 2004 U12 EST Mäesuusakool 26.84 (38) 28.34 (41) 55.18 10.14

40 59 VINKLERS Markuss 2001 U14 LAT SK Apex 27.72 (41) 27.73 (38) 55.45 10.41

41 45 ANDERSONS Reinis 2003 U12 LAT SK Apex 27.38 (40) 28.96 (44) 56.34 11.30

42 87 SKRICKIS Rets 1965 Masters LAT Kore 29.07 (42) 27.74 (39) 56.81 11.77

43 36 MÖLLER Robin 2003 U12 EST Nordiko 29.14 (43) 28.93 (43) 58.07 13.03

44 61 PUNTE Emīls 2002 U14 LAT Kore 30.07 (46) 28.67 (42) 58.74 13.70

45 41 PROJUMS Kristaps 2003 U12 LAT ASI-SkiBox 30.00 (45) 29.88 (45) 59.88 14.84

46 40 CIESNIEKS Gustavs 2003 U12 LAT Rīgas Favorīts 29.55 (44) 31.41 (46) 1:00.96 15.92

47 43 POČS Edvards 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 30.17 (47) 31.80 (47) 1:01.97 16.93

48 46 EGLĪTIS Valters 2004 U12 LAT SK Virsotne 32.15 (48) 32.39 (48) 1:04.54 19.50
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Did Not Finish (4)

42 SKRASTIŅŠ Rihards 2003 U12 LAT SK Virsotne

64 KOMISSAROV Pavel 2000 U16 RUS RUS-SKI CLUB

70 REISMANN Robin 2000 U16 EST Mäesuusakool

74 JURDŽS Jānis 2000 U16 LAT SK Apex

Disqualified (2)

28 LUIK Aleksander 2004 U12 EST Nordiko

44 PUNTE Matīss 2004 U12 LAT Kore


